
                                           
                                           
                      Arrowhead Grade School Cross Country Meet
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted at Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                      09/24/2025
                                           
                ========== 7th & 8th Grade Boys Team Score ==========

  1.    25  University Lake                             ( 6:02.8  30:13.8 0:51.5)
==========================================================
  1      2  Dax Schlais             7     5:35.1
  2      3  Brennan Roth            8     5:54.3
  3      4  Jack Ferrell            8     6:04.7
  4      6  Sebastian Dufour        8     6:13.1
  5     10  Gavin McMillen          8     6:26.6
  6   ( 20) Sam Keepman             8     8:08.3

  2.    34  Merton                                      ( 6:18.6  31:32.8 1:36.8)
==========================================================
  1      1  George Anello           8     5:32.5
  2      5  Noah Caves              8     6:07.7
  3      7  Colin Johnson           7     6:17.4
  4      9  Jackson Reuter          8     6:25.9
  5     12  Logan Fluegel           7     7:09.3
  6   ( 16) John McKenzie           7     7:24.5
  7   ( 17) Karl McGarry            7     7:25.3

  3.    61  North Lake                                  ( 7:02.2  35:10.6 1:02.0)
==========================================================
  1      8  Reid Foerch             7     6:19.3
  2     11  Mason Roberts           7     7:05.7
  3     13  Elliot Daugs            7     7:12.1
  4     14  Tommy Bartosz           7     7:12.2
  5     15  Albi Fisiru             8     7:21.3
  6   ( 18) Colton Herzog           7     7:44.3
  7   ( 19) Levi Ruck               7     7:48.3

 
                                           
                                           
                      Arrowhead Grade School Cross Country Meet
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted at Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                      09/24/2025
                                           
            ========== 7th & 8th Grade Boys Individual Results ==========



                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 George Anello      8    Merton                5:32.5  5:35 
    2      Owen Thompson           Merton Area Running   5:32.5  5:35 
    3    2 Dax Schlais        7    University Lake       5:35.1  5:38 
    4      Finn Schleifer     8    St. Joan of Arc       5:39.7  5:42 
    5      Charles Greene     8    Stone Bank            5:45.8  5:48 
    6      Colton Kendzierski 8    Swallow               5:48.1  5:51 
    7    3 Brennan Roth       8    University Lake       5:54.3  5:57 
    8    4 Jack Ferrell       8    University Lake       6:04.7  6:07 
    9      Colin Ryan         8    Divine Redeemer Luth  6:07.3  6:10 
   10    5 Noah Caves         8    Merton                6:07.7  6:10 
   11    6 Sebastian Dufour   8    University Lake       6:13.1  6:16 
   12    7 Colin Johnson      7    Merton                6:17.4  6:20 
   13    8 Reid Foerch        7    North Lake            6:19.3  6:22 
   14    9 Jackson Reuter     8    Merton                6:25.9  6:29 
   15   10 Gavin McMillen     8    University Lake       6:26.6  6:29 
   16      Ethan Lorenz       7    Divine Redeemer Luth  6:34.6  6:37 
   17      Grady Glamann      7    Divine Redeemer Luth  6:38.9  6:42 
   18      Micah Monroe       7    Divine Redeemer Luth  6:50.3  6:53 
   19   11 Mason Roberts      7    North Lake            7:05.7  7:09 
   20   12 Logan Fluegel      7    Merton                7:09.3  7:12 
   21   13 Elliot Daugs       7    North Lake            7:12.1  7:15 
   22   14 Tommy Bartosz      7    North Lake            7:12.2  7:15 
   23   15 Albi Fisiru        8    North Lake            7:21.3  7:24 
   24   16 John McKenzie      7    Merton                7:24.5  7:28 
   25   17 Karl McGarry       7    Merton                7:25.3  7:28 
   26      Jamison Orban      7    Merton Area Running   7:30.2  7:33 
   27      Reagan Palmert     7    Christian Education   7:40.3  7:43 
   28   18 Colton Herzog      7    North Lake            7:44.3  7:47 
   29   19 Levi Ruck          7    North Lake            7:48.3  7:52 
   30   20 Sam Keepman        8    University Lake       8:08.3  8:12 
   31      Unknown Runner          UNATTACHED            8:12.2  8:15 
   32      Elijah Rohlffs     8    North Lake            8:13.2  8:16 
   33      Harrison Karl      8    St. Joan of Arc       8:15.3  8:19 
   34      Eduardo Ramirez    7    St. Joan of Arc       8:28.5  8:32 
   35      Brady Corteen      8    North Lake            8:45.7  8:49 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


